PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
TAPES #55 and 56
HB 2196, 2592, 2236, 2229

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
FEBRUARY 23, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused: Rep. Sara Gelser

Witnesses Present: Former Senator Lenn Hannon, Oregon Boxing and Wrestling Commission
Brad Darcy, Oregon Boxing and Wrestling Commission

Staff Present: Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 55, SIDE A

003 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:07 P.M.
004 Chair Barnhart Opened Public Hearing on HB 2196.
013 Mazen Malik Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)
040 Vice Chair Butler

041 Malik

052 Vice Chair Butler

054 Malik

058 Vice Chair Butler

065 Chair Barnhart

070 Malik

071 Chair Barnhart

074 Vice Chair Butler

075 Chair Barnhart

076 Malik

077 Chair Barnhart

078 Lenn Hannon

142 Brad Darcy Exhibit B.
201 Chair Barnhart

202 Rep. Bruun

208 Darcy

210 Rep. Bruun

215 Darcy

217 Hannon

224 Darcy

229 Rep. Read

239 Darcy

245 Hannon

254 Rep. Read

257 Hannon

263 Rep. Read

265 Hannon

267 Rep. Berger



275
276
278
287
307
312
314
325
330
336
350
355
359
381
387
394
401
406
416
430

446

472
475
479
481
486

506

Darcy

Rep. Berger
Darcy

Hannon

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bruun
Darcy

Malik

Chair Barnhart
Hannon

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Mary Ayala

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

TAPE 56, SIDE A

046
047
048
052

098
105
107
114
117
118
123
131

143
145
147

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Malik

Vice Chair Butler
Malik

Vice Chair Butler
Malik

Vice Chair Butler
Malik

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2196.
Opened Public Hearing on HB 2592.

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2592.

Opened Work Session on HB 2236.

Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits C, D)

MOTION: MOVES HB 2236 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
MEMBER EXCUSED: GELSER. MOTION PASSES 8-0-1.

PLACE BILL ON CONSENT CALENDAR.

Closed Work Session on HB 2236.

Opened Work Session on HB 2229.

Exhibits E, F.

MOTION: MOVES HB 2229 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
MEMBER EXCUSED: GELSER. MOTION PASSES 8-0-1.

PLACE BILL ON CONSENT CALENDAR.

Closed Work Session on HB 2229.

Opened Work Session for Bill Introduction.

Exhibit H LC 153, Exhibit | LC 2153, Exhibit J LC 2156, Exhibit K LC 2619,
Exhibit L LC 2620, Exhibit M LC 2887, Exhibit N LC 2933, Exhibit O LC
2995, Exhibit P LC 2998, and Exhibit Q LC 3018.

MOTION: MOVES LC 153, LC 2153, LC 2156, LC 2619, LC 2620, LC
2887, LC 2933, LC 2995, LC 2998, AND LC 3018 BE INTRODUCED AS
COMMITTEE BILLS.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Closed Work Session on Bill Introduction.

Adjourns meeting at 1:45 p.m.



Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

CPoOZErA—-~TO0mmuOwy>

HB 2196, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/23/2007.
HB 2196, Written testimony, Brad Darcy, 2/23/2007.

HB 2236, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/23/2007.
HB 2236, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
HB 2229, Staff measure summary, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
HB 2236, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
LC Drafts, list of drafts submitted at today’s meeting, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
LC 153, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2153, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2156, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2619, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2620, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2887, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2933, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2995, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 2998, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.

LC 3018, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.



