## HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 23, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused: Rep. Sara Gelser

- Witnesses Present: Former Senator Lenn Hannon, Oregon Boxing and Wrestling Commission Brad Darcy, Oregon Boxing and Wrestling Commission
- Staff Present: Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

## TAPE 55, SIDE A

003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:07 P.M.
004	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2196.
013	Mazen Malik	Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)
040	Vice Chair Butler	
041	Malik	
052	Vice Chair Butler	
054	Malik	
058	Vice Chair Butler	
065	Chair Barnhart	
070	Malik	
071	Chair Barnhart	
074	Vice Chair Butler	
075	Chair Barnhart	
076	Malik	
077	Chair Barnhart	
078	Lenn Hannon	
142	Brad Darcy	Exhibit B.
201	Chair Barnhart	
202	Rep. Bruun	
208	Darcy	
210	Rep. Bruun	
215	Darcy	
217	Hannon	
224	Darcy	
229	Rep. Read	
239	Darcy	
245	Hannon	
254	Rep. Read	
257	Hannon	
263	Rep. Read	
265	Hannon	
267	Rep. Berger	

275	Darcy	
276	Rep. Berger	
278	Darcy	
287	Hannon	
307	Rep. Berger	
312	Chair Barnhart	
314	Rep. Bruun	
325	Darcy	
330	Malik	
336	Chair Barnhart	
350	Hannon	
355	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2196.
359	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2592.
381	Rep. Berger	
387	Vice Chair Butler	
394	Chair Barnhart	
401	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2592.
406	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2236.
416	Mary Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits C, D)
430	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES HB 2236 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
430	Vice Chair Dutier	RECOMMENDATION.
446	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
440		BRUUN, BUTLER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
		MEMBER EXCUSED: GELSER. MOTION PASSES 8-0-1.
472	Chair Barnhart	PLACE BILL ON CONSENT CALENDAR.
472	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2236.
479	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2229.
481 486	Ayala Vice Chair Butler	Exhibits E, F. MOTION: MOVES HB 2229 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
400		RECOMMENDATION.
506	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
		BRUUN, BUTLER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
		MEMBER EXCUSED: GELSER. MOTION PASSES 8-0-1.
TAPE 5	6, SIDE A	
046	Chair Barnhart	PLACE BILL ON CONSENT CALENDAR.
047	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2229.
048	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session for Bill Introduction.
052	Malik	Exhibit H LC 153, Exhibit I LC 2153, Exhibit J LC 2156, Exhibit K LC 2619,
		Exhibit L LC 2620, Exhibit M LC 2887, Exhibit N LC 2933, Exhibit O LC
		2995, Exhibit P LC 2998, and Exhibit Q LC 3018.
098	Vice Chair Butler	
105	Malik	
107	Vice Chair Butler	
114	Malik	
117	Vice Chair Butler	
118	Malik	
123	Chair Barnhart	
131	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES LC 153, LC 2153, LC 2156, LC 2619, LC 2620, LC
		2887 LC 2933 LC 2995 LC 2998 AND LC 3018 BE INTRODUCED AS

Malik	
Chair Barnhart	
Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES LC 153, LC 2153, LC 2156, LC 2619, LC 2620, LC 2887, LC 2933, LC 2995, LC 2998, AND LC 3018 BE INTRODUCED AS COMMITTEE BILLS.
Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on Bill Introduction.
Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 1:45 p.m.

 Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2196, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/23/2007.
- B. HB 2196, Written testimony, Brad Darcy, 2/23/2007.
- C. HB 2236, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/23/2007.
- D. HB 2236, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- E. HB 2229, Staff measure summary, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- F. HB 2236, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- G. LC Drafts, list of drafts submitted at today's meeting, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- H. LC 153, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- I. LC 2153, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- J. LC 2156, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- K. LC 2619, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- L. LC 2620, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- M. LC 2887, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- N. LC 2933, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- O. LC 2995, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- P. LC 2998, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.
- Q. LC 3018, LRO staff, 2/23/2007.